herein.

2.2 Purchase Price

The total purchase price for the Assets shall be One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) (the “Purchase Price”) which shall be paid as follows:

(a) Initial Payment. The Buyer shall make a cash payment to Sherman Oil of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) concurrent with the
Closing (the “Initial Payment”). The Sellers shall, within ten (10) days of the Closing, use the Initial Payment to pay all outstanding bills, obligations and
liabilities associated with the Assets such that there shall be no outstanding liabilities and the Assets shall be turn-key as of the Closing.

(b) Quarterly Installment Payments. The remaining balance of the Purchase Price, being $750,000, shall be paid to the Sellers in installment payments of TWO

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) per installment (with each installment payment broken out as SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($62,500) paid to each of (A) Sherman Oil, (B) Jeff Guffey, (C) Double A, and (D) JZ Miller):

(i) $250,000 within 90 days of the Closing;

(ii) $250,000 within 180 days of the Closing; and

(iii) $250,000 within 240 days of the Closing.

(c) The installment payments shall bear no interest.